



## Congregation of Christian Brothers in India

The Provincialate, St. Columba's School Bhai Vir Singh Marg, Ashok Place New Delhi – 110 001 (India) Tel.: 00-91-11-23747637 e-mail: provcfc@yahoo.co.in

05.05.2023

Dear Staff, Students and Parents of St. Edmund's College, Shillong

The Governing Council of the Congregation of Christian Brothers in India (CCBI) which is the Sponsoring Body of St. Edmund's College, Shillong, is happy to announce that Br. (Dr) Simon Coelho, has been appointed as the Principal-in-charge, effective from the 5<sup>th</sup> of May, 2023. He will officially take up this responsibility in St. Edmund's College from the aforementioned date.

The Sponsoring Body expresses its sincere gratitude to Dr. (Mr) Sylvanus Lamare, our outgoing Principal who has ably steered the College from the  $1^{st}$  of June 2011 till the  $4^{th}$  May 2023, the date of his superannuation.

We wish Dr. (Mr) Sylvanus Lamare, God's abundant blessings as he moves on to new horizons and other assignments. We also wish Br. (Dr) Simon Coelho and the St. Edmund's College community, abundant growth and development, under his leadership.

Br. Edwin Fernandes cfc

tornano

CHAIRMAN
SPONSORING BODY
Congregation of
Christian Brothers in India



